[ Route Summary

Route: G1 - Donald/Blaeberry - Red Bus

Route: G1 - Donald/Blaeberry - Red Bus Operator: RMSD Capacity: 72
Driver: Templeton, lan Vehicle: 2160

Description: Donald/Blaeberry - Red Bus

Schools: Alexander Park Elementary School (APES) , Ecole La Confluence (ELC) , Golden Alternate School (GAS) , Golden
Secondary School (GSS) , Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES)

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Depart At: 7:02 AM
Deadhead: 17.29 km 7:02AM - 7:27 AM 25 min

Run: G1 -AM Description: Donald/Blaeberry

Riders: 67 Stops: 16 Start Time: 7:27 AM End Time: 8:35 AM (68 min) Distance: 40.25 km

Schools: Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES), Golden Alternate School (GAS), Golden Secondary School (GSS), Alexander Park
Elementary School (APES), Ecole La Confluence (ELC), Golden Secondary School (GSS)

1 7:28 AM 1870 Golden Donald Upper Rd. (Burns) 5 5
2 7:32 AM Kettleston Rd./Golden Donald Upper Rd. 6 11
3 7:40 AM Forde Station/Golden Donald Upper Rd. 10 21
4 7:42 AM 2726 Golden Upper Donald Rd. (Heartland Acres) (C) 1 22
5 7:53 AM Seward Rd./Holmes Deakin Rd. 10 32
6 7:56 AM 2263 Holmes Deakin Rd. 1 33
7 7:58 AM 2204 Holmes-Deakin Rd (C) 3 36
8 8:00 AM Holmes Deakin Rd./Blaeberry School Rd. 8 44
9 8:03 AM Blaeberry School Rd./Golden Upper Donald 4 48
10 8:05AM Blaeberry School Hill 0 48
11 8:07AM Blaeberry School Rd./Trans Canada Hwy 7 55
12 8:19AM Pinewood Trailer Court mailboxes (C) 12 67
13  8:27AM Lady Grey Elementary School (C) 19 48
14 8:29 AM Golden Alternate School 0 48
15 8:32 AM Alexander Park Elementary School 19 29
16 8:34 AM Golden Secondary School (C) 29 0

Total: 40.25 km 7:27 AM - 8:35 AM 68 min

Deadhead: 1.75 km 8:35AM - 8:41 AM 5 min

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Arrive At: 8:40 AM

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Depart At: 3:11 PM

Generated: 2025-09-02 7:20 AM 10f3



Route: G1 - Donald/Blaeberry - Red Bus

Run: G1-PM Description: Donald/Blaeberry

Riders: 67 Stops: 16 Start Time: 3:15 PM End Time: 4:19 PM (65 min)

Route Summary

Distance: 41.51 km

Schools: Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES), Alexander Park Elementary School (APES), Ecole La Confluence (ELC), Golden

Secondary School (GSS), Golden Alternate School (GAS)

1 3:16 PM Lady Grey Elementary School (C) 20 20
2 3:20 PM Alexander Park Elementary School 19 39
3 3:23 PM Golden Secondary School (C) 28 67
4 3:23 PM Golden Secondary School - GAS 0 67
5 3:30 PM Pinewood Trailer Park (C) 13 54
6 3:43 PM 1870 Golden Upper Donald Rd. (Burns) 5 49
7 3:44 PM Kettleston Rd./Golden Donald Upper Rd. 6 43
8 3:45 PM Blaeberry School Rd./Golden Upper Donald 4 39
9 3:46 PM Blaeberry School Rd./Holmes Deakin Rd. 8 31
10 3:48 PM 2204 Holmes-Deakin Rd 3 28
11 3:50 PM 2263 Holmes Deakin Rd. (C) 1 27
12  3:55PM Holmes Deakin Rd./ Seward Rd. JCT, Golden, BC 10 17
13  4:.08 PM 2726 Golden Upper Donald Rd. (Heartland Acres) 1 16
14 412 PM Forde Station Rd. 10 6
15 417 PM 1947 Blaeberry School Hill 0 6
16 4:19 PM Blaeberry School Rd./Trans Canada Hwy 6 0

Total: 41.51 km 3:15 PM -4:19 PM 65 min

Deadhead: 18.70 km 4:19 PM - 4:38 PM 18 min

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Arrive At: 4:37 PM

Total Active: 81.76 km 133 min

Total Deadhead: 38.68 km 51 min

Total Slack: 0 min

Total: 120.45 km 184 min

Generated: 2025-09-02 7:20 AM

30f3



Route Summary

Route: G2 - Moberly Area - Blue Bus

Route: G2 - Moberly Area - Blue Bus Operator: RMSD Capacity: 70
Driver: McElderry, Dee Vehicle: 1860

Description: Moberly Area - Blue Bus

Schools: Alexander Park Elementary School (APES) , Ecole La Confluence (ELC) , Golden Alternate School (GAS) , Golden
Secondary School (GSS) , Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES)

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Depart At: 7:19 AM
Deadhead: 15.42 km 7:20AM - 7:39 AM 20 min

Run: G2 - AM Description: Moberly Area

Riders: 74 Stops: 18 Start Time: 7:39 AM End Time: 8:43 AM (64 min) Distance: 32.27 km

Schools: Golden Secondary School (GSS), Alexander Park Elementary School (APES), Ecole La Confluence (ELC), Lady Grey
Elementary School (LGES), Golden Alternate School (GAS)

1 7:40 AM Moberly Branch Rd./Upper Donald Rd. 5 5
2 7:44 AM 1672 Oberg Johnson Rd 6 11
3 7:46 AM Short Rd./Oberg Johnson Rd. 13 24
4 7:48 AM 1815 Moberley School Rd. (Penno) 11 35
5 7:49 AM 1723 Moberly School Rd 1 36
6 7:51 AM Moberly School Rd & Golden Donald Upper Rd 2 38
7 7:55 AM 1363 Golden Donald Upper Rd 1 39
8 8:00 AM 1599 Adolf Johnson Rd. (C) 4 43
9 8:04 AM 1471 Adolf Johnson Rd. 1 44
10 8:06 AM Hartley Rd./Adolf Johnson Rd. 8 52
11 8:10 AM Golden Donald Upper-Prather 3 55
12 8:12AM 1141 Golden Donald Upper Rd. 4 59
13 814 AM 955 Golden Donald Upper Rd. 7 66
14  8:19AM Golden Donald Upper Rd./Kinsey Rd. 9 75
15  8:31AM Golden Secondary School (C) 27 48
16 8:34 AM Alexander Park Elementary 21 27
17 841 AM Lady Grey Elementary School (C) 26 1
18 8:43AM Golden Alternate School 0 1

Total: 32.27 km 7:39 AM - 8:43 AM 64 min

Deadhead: 920.17 m 8:43 AM - 8:45AM 2 min

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Arrive At: 8:45 AM

Generated: 2025-09-02 7:20 AM 10f3



[ Route Summary

Route: G2 - Moberly Area - Blue Bus

Run: G2 - PM Description: Moberly Area

Riders: 74 Stops: 18 Start Time: 3:07 PM End Time: 4:43 PM (96 min) Distance: 48.52 km
Schools: Golden Alternate School (GAS), Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES), Alexander Park Elementary School (APES), Ecole
La Confluence (ELC), Golden Secondary School (GSS)

1 3:10 PM Golden Alternate School (C) 0 0
2 3:20 PM Lady Grey Elementary School (C) 26 26
3 3:24 PM Alexander Park Elementary 21 47
4 3:26 PM Golden Secondary School (C) 27 74
5 3:42 PM Moberly Branch Rd./Golden Donald Upper Rd. 5 69
6 3:46 PM 1672 Oberg Johnson Rd 6 63
7 3:47 PM Short Rd./Oberg Johnson Rd. 13 50
8 3:50 PM 1815 Moberley School Rd. (Penno) 11 39
9 3:52 PM 1723 Moberly School Rd 1 38
10 3:54 PM Moberly School Rd & Golden Donald Upper Rd 2 36
11 3:57 PM 1363 Golden Donald Upper Rd 1 35
12  4:00 PM Hartley Rd./Adolf Johnson Rd. 8 27
13  4:02 PM 1471 Adolf Johnson Rd. (C) 1 26
14 4.05 PM 1599 Adolf Johnson Rd. (C) 4 22
15 4:08 PM Golden Donald Upper-Prather Eff: 2025-08-12 3 19
16  4:17 PM 1141 Golden Donald Upper Rd. 4 15
17  4:22 PM 955 Golden Donald Upper Rd. 7 8
18 4.25PM Golden Donald Upper Rd./Kinsey Rd. 9 -1

Total: 48.52 km 3:07 PM -4:43 PM 96 min

Deadhead: 10.21m 4:43 PM-4:43 PM 0 min

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Arrive At: 4:43 PM
Total Active: 80.79 km 160 min

Total Deadhead: 16.36 km 22 min

Total Slack: 0 min

Total: 97.15 km 182 min

Generated: 2025-09-02 7:20 AM 30f3



Route Summary

Route: G3 - North Bench/LaFontaine - Purple Bus

Route: G3 - North Bench/LaFontaine -

Purple Bus

Driver: Mason, Jim Vehicle: A5060

Description: North Bench/LaFontaine - Purple Bus

Schools: Alexander Park Elementary School (APES) , Ecole La Confluence (ELC) , Golden Alternate School (GAS) , Golden
Secondary School (GSS) , Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES)

Operator: RMSD Capacity: 70

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Depart At: 7:39 AM
Deadhead: 10.69 km 7:39 AM - 8:05 AM 25 min

Run: G3 -AM Description: North Bench/LaFontaine

Riders: 92 Stops: 13 Start Time: 8:05 AM End Time: 8:42 AM (37 min) Distance: 13.77 km

Schools: Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES), Golden Alternate School (GAS), Alexander Park Elementary School (APES), Ecole
La Confluence (ELC), Golden Secondary School (GSS)

# Description(Crossing)
1 8:05 AM Oster "Y" 4 4
2 8:07 AM 840 Oster Rd. (C) 5 9
3 8:08 AM Oster Rd./Barber Rd. 9 18
4 8:10 AM N. Bench Trailer Park 4 22
5 8:13 AM Golden Donald Upper Rd./Kemp Rd. 3 25
6 8:17 AM Lapp Corner 15 40
7 8:18 AM Lafontaine Rd & Gareb Rd 7 47
8 8:20 AM 1509 Lafontaine Mailbox 5 52
9 8:30 AM Lady Grey Elementary School 12 40
10 8:33 AM Lady Grey Elementary School 40 80
11 8:34 AM Golden Alternate School 0 80
12 8:36 AM Alexander Park Elementary 47 33
13 8:40 AM Golden Secondary School (C) 33 0

Total: 13.77 km 8:05AM - 8:42 AM 37 min

Deadhead: 1.75 km 8:42 AM - 8:47 AM 5 min

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Arrive At: 8:46 AM

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Depart At: 2:59 PM

Generated: 2025-09-02 7:20 AM 10f3



P Route Summary

Route: G3 - North Bench/LaFontaine - Purple Bus

Run: G3 - PM Description: North Bench/LaFontaine

Riders: 83 Stops: 14 Start Time: 3:04 PM End Time: 3:55 PM (50 min) Distance: 16.20 km
Schools: Alexander Park Elementary School (APES), Ecole La Confluence (ELC), Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES), Alexander
Park Elementary School (APES), Ecole La Confluence (ELC), Golden Secondary School (GSS), Golden Alternate School (GAS)

# Description(Crossing)
1 3:06 PM Alexander Park Elementary School 31 31
2 3:14 PM Lady Grey Elementary School (C) 31 0
3 3:22 PM Lady Grey Elementary School (C) 12 12
4 3:26 PM Alexander Park Elementary 15 27
5 3:28 PM Golden Secondary School (C) 25 52
6 3:29 PM Golden Secondary School - GAS 0 52
7 3:38 PM 1509 Lafontaine Rd. (Mailbox) (C) 5 47
8 3:40 PM Gareb Rd & Lafontaine Rd 7 40
9 3:42 PM Lapp Corner 15 25
10 3:46 PM Golden Donald Upper Rd./Kemp Rd. 3 22
11 3:48 PM N. Bench Trailer Park (C) 4 18
12 3:51 PM Oster Rd./Barber Rd. 9 9
13 3:52 PM 840 Oster Rd. 5 4
14 3:54 PM Oster "Y" 4 0

Total: 16.20 km 3:04 PM - 3:55 PM 50 min

Deadhead: 10.72 km 3:55 PM - 4:20 PM 26 min

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Arrive At: 4:20 PM

Total Active: 29.96 km 87 min

Total Deadhead: 24 .65 km 61 min

Total Slack: 0 min

Total: 54.62 km 148 min

Generated: 2025-09-02 7:20 AM 30f3



o Route Summary

Route: G4 - Harrogate - Yellow Bus

Route: G4 - Harrogate - Yellow Bus Operator: RMSD Capacity: 0
Driver: Vehicle:

Description: Harrogate - Yellow Bus

Schools: Alexander Park Elementary School (APES) , Ecole La Confluence (ELC) , Golden Alternate School (GAS) , Golden
Secondary School (GSS) , Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES) , Nicholson Elementary School (NES)

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Depart At: 6:47 AM
Deadhead: 58.37 km 6:48 AM - 7:40 AM 52 min

Run: G4 - AM Description: Harrogate

Riders: 89 Stops: 21 Start Time: 7:40 AM End Time: 8:39 AM (59 min) Distance: 55.65 km

Schools: Nicholson Elementary School (NES), Alexander Park Elementary School (APES), Ecole La Confluence (ELC), Golden
Secondary School (GSS), Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES), Golden Alternate School (GAS)

1 7:40 AM Ben Hynes Loop Rest Stop (Harrogate) 3 3
2 7:45 AM 4803 Hwy 95 S (Craig's) 2 5
3 7:49 AM Graham Rd/Hwy 95 S 6 11
4 7:50 AM 4219 Hwy 95 3 14
5 7:51 AM 3990 Hwy 95 S (Dunphy's) (C) 3 17
6 7:53 AM 3657 Hwy 95 South 1 18
7 7:55 AM Hwy 95/River Rd. 9 27
8 8:00 AM Hwy 95/Peterson Rd. 2 29
9 8:03 AM 2845 Hwy 95 S (Sandquist's) 4 33
10 8:05 AM 2395 Hwy 95 S (McRoberts) 3 36
11 8:10 AM Hwy 95 S/Birchlands Rd. 2 38
12 8:11 AM 1776 Hwy 95 (C) 4 42
13 8:12 AM Hawkins Rd./Hwy 95 S 8 50
14 8:18 AM Hwy 95/Read Rd. 9 59
15 8:20 AM Nicholson Elementary School (C) 14 45
16 8:22 AM Almberg Rd./Hwy 95 S 25 70
17 8:24 AM Hwy 95/Day Subdivision Rd. 9 79
18 8:30 AM Alexander Park Elementary 12 67
19 8:32 AM Golden Secondary School (C) 50 17
20 8:37 AM Lady Grey Elementary School (C) 13 4
21 8:39 AM Golden Alternate School 0 4
Total: 55.65 km 7:40 AM - 8:39 AM 59 min

Generated: 2025-09-02 7:21 AM 10f3



Route Summary

Route: G4 - Harrogate - Yellow Bus

Run: G4 - PM Description: Harrogate

Riders: 89 Stops: 21 Start Time: 3:18 PM End Time: 4:19 PM (60 min) Distance: 55.79 km
Schools: Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES), Alexander Park Elementary School (APES), Ecole La Confluence (ELC), Golden
Secondary School (GSS), Golden Alternate School (GAS), Nicholson Elementary School (NES)

# Description(Crossing)
1 3:19 PM Lady Grey Elementary School (C) 13 13
2 3:23 PM Alexander Park Elementary 12 25
3 3:25 PM Golden Secondary School (C) 50 75
4 3:25 PM Golden Secondary School - GAS 0 75
5 3:32 PM Hwy 95/Day Subdivision Rd. 9 66
6 3:34 PM Habart Subdivision/Hwy 95 S 25 41
7 3:37 PM Nicholson Elementary School 14 55
8 3:39 PM Hwy 95/Read Rd. 9 46
9 3:44 PM Dickson Down Rd/Hwy 95 S 8 38
10 3:44 PM 1776 Hwy 95 4 34
11 3:45 PM Hwy 95 S/Birchlands Rd. 2 32
12 3:46 PM 2395 Hwy 95 S (McRoberts) (C) 3 29
13 3:53 PM 2845 Hwy 95 S (Sandquist's) (C) 4 25
14 3:57 PM Hwy 95/Peterson Rd. 2 23
15 4:02 PM Hwy 95/River Rd. 9 14
16 4:03 PM 3657 Hwy 95 South (C) 1 13
17 4:05 PM 3990 Hwy 95 S (Dunphy's) 3 10
18 4:07 PM 4219 Hwy 95 (C) 3 7
19 4:09 PM Graham Rd/Hwy 95 S 6 1
20 4:13 PM 4803 Hwy 95 S (Craig's) (C) 2 -1
21 4:18 PM Ben Hynes Loop Rest Stop (Harrogate) (C) 3 -4

Total: 55.79 km 3:18 PM -4:19 PM 60 min

Deadhead: 58.37 km 4:19 PM -5:11 PM 52 min

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Arrive At: 5:10 PM

Total Active: 111.43 km 119 min

Total Deadhead: 118.67 km 109 min

Total Slack: 0 min

Total: 230.10 km 228 min

Generated: 2025-09-02 7:21 AM 30f3



o Route Summary

Route: G5 - KHMR - Green Bus

Route: G5 - KHMR - Green Bus Operator: RMSD Capacity: 70
Driver: Kelley, Lorraine Vehicle: 2361

Description: KHMR - Green Bus

Schools: Alexander Park Elementary School (APES) , Ecole La Confluence (ELC) , Golden Alternate School (GAS) , Golden
Secondary School (GSS) , Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES)

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Depart At: 7:06 AM
Deadhead: 15.76 km 7:06 AM - 7:45 AM 39 min

Run: G5 - AM Description: KHMR

Riders: 50 Stops: 6 Start Time: 7:45 AM End Time: 8:37 AM (52 min) Distance: 18.34 km

Schools: Alexander Park Elementary School (APES), Ecole La Confluence (ELC), Golden Secondary School (GSS), Lady Grey
Elementary School (LGES), Golden Alternate School (GAS)

1 7:45AM Whitetooth Trail & Purcell Woods Close (C) Eff: 2025-07-23 5 5
2 8:20AM Kicking Horse Trailer Park 45 50
3 8:26 AM Alexander Park Elementary 8 42
4 8:29AM Golden Secondary School (C) 24 18
5 8:35AM Lady Grey Elementary School (C) 18 0
6 8:37AM Golden Alternate School 0 0

Total: 18.34 km 7:45 AM - 8:37 AM 52 min

Deadhead: 985.76 m 8:37 AM - 8:40 AM 2 min

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Arrive At: 8:39 AM

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Depart At: 3:10 PM

Deadhead: 939.45 m 3:10 PM - 3:14 PM 3 min

Generated: 2025-09-02 7:21 AM 10f2



Route: G5 - KHMR - Green Bus

Run: G5 - PM
Riders: 52

Description: KHMR
Stops: 6 Start Time: 3:14 PM End Time: 4:07 PM (53 min)

Route Summary

Distance: 18.46 km

Schools: Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES), Alexander Park Elementary School (APES), Ecole La Confluence (ELC), Golden
Secondary School (GSS), Golden Alternate School (GAS)

# Description(Crossing)
1 3:15 PM Lady Grey Elementary School (C) 20 20
2 3:20PM Alexander Park Elementary School 8 28
3 3:23PM Golden Secondary School (C) 24 52
4 3:24PM Golden Secondary School - GAS 0 52
5 3:32PM Kicking Horse Trailer Court (C) 47 5
6 4:.06 PM Purcell Woods Close & Whitetooth Trail (C) 5 0

Total: 18.46 km 3:14 PM - 4:07 PM 53 min

Deadhead: 15.51 km 4:.07 PM - 4:44 PM 38 min

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Arrive At: 4:44 PM

Total Active: 36.80 km 105 min

Total Deadhead: 33.19 km 82 min

Total Slack: 0 min

Total: 69.99 km 187 min

Generated: 2025-09-02 7:21 AM 20f2



P Route Summary

Route: G6 - South Bench - Black Bus

Route: G6 - South Bench - Black Bus Operator: RMSD Capacity: 70
Driver: Gillen, Maureen Vehicle: A3062

Description: South Bench - Black Bus

Schools: Alexander Park Elementary School (APES) , Ecole La Confluence (ELC) , Golden Alternate School (GAS) , Golden
Secondary School (GSS) , Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES) , Nicholson Elementary School (NES)

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Depart At: 7:24 AM
Deadhead: 18.38 km 7:24 AM - 7:42 AM 18 min

Run: G6 - AM Description: South Bench

Riders: 136 Stops: 20 Start Time: 7:42 AM End Time: 8:44 AM (62 min) Distance: 31.86 km

Schools: Nicholson Elementary School (NES), Golden Secondary School (GSS), Alexander Park Elementary School (APES), Ecole
La Confluence (ELC), Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES), Golden Alternate School (GAS)

1 7:43 AM Mitchell Rd & Palumbo Heights Dr 7 7
2 7:49 AM Mithcell Rd/Jones Rd. JCT, Golden, BC 3 10
3 7:50 AM Mitchell Rd & Campbell Rd 9 19
4 7:51 AM 2017 Campbell Rd 4 23
5 7:53 AM 1955 Campbell Rd 2 25
6 7:54 AM 1838 Campbell Rd. (Copper Springs B&B) (C) 2 27
7 7:56 AM 1810 Campbell Rd (C) 0 27
8 8:00 AM Campbell Rd./Pagliaro Rd. JCT, Golden, BC 10 37
9 8:03 AM 1337 Campbell Rd. (Jensen) 1 38
10 8:06 AM 1213 Horse Creek Rd. (Muir) 17 55
11 8:07 AM 1165 Austin Rd. (mailbox) 3 58
12 8:11 AM Hwy 95/Flemstrom Rd. 8 66
13 815AM Nicholson Elementary School 18 48
14  817AM Nicholson Elementary School 28 76
15  8:225AM Mountain Shadows #1 5 81
16  8:35AM Golden Secondary School (C) 55 26
17  8:38AM Alexander Park Elementary School 9 17
18 8:39AM Alexander Park Elementary School (C) 39 56
19 841AM Lady Grey Elementary School (C) 54 2
20 8144 AM Golden Alternate School 0 2
Total: 31.86 km 7:42 AM - 8:44 AM 62 min
Deadhead: 985.76 m 8:44 AM - 8:47 AM 2 min

Generated: 2025-09-02 7:21 AM 10f3



[ Route Summary

Route: G6 - South Bench - Black Bus

Run: G6 - PM Description: South Bench

Riders: 144 Stops: 20 Start Time: 3:12 PM End Time: 4:10 PM (58 min) Distance: 31.82 km
Schools: Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES), Alexander Park Elementary School (APES), Ecole La Confluence (ELC), Golden
Secondary School (GSS), Golden Alternate School (GAS), Nicholson Elementary School (NES)

1 3:15 PM Lady Grey Elementary School (C) 62 62
2 3:19 PM Alexander Park Elementary School 47 15
3 3:21 PM Alexander Park Elementary School 9 24
4 3:22 PM Golden Secondary School (C) 55 79
5 3:22 PM Golden Secondary School - GAS 0 79
6 3:30 PM Mountain Shadows #1 5 74
7 3:38 PM Nicholson Elementary School (C) 28 46
8 3:40 PM Nicholson Elementary School (C) 18 64
9 3:43 PM Hwy 95/Flemstrom Rd. 8 56
10 3:45 PM 1165 Austin Rd. (mailbox) (C) 3 53
11 3:46 PM 1213 Horse Creek Rd. (Muir) (C) 17 36
12 3:48 PM 1337 Campbell Rd. (Jensen) (C) 1 35
13 3:50 PM Campbell Rd./Pagliaro Rd. JCT, Golden, BC 10 25
14 3:56 PM 1810 Campbell Rd 0 25
15 3:56 PM 1838 Campbell Rd. (Copper Springs B&B) 2 23
16 3:58 PM 1955 Campbell Rd (C) 2 21
17 3:59 PM 2017 Campbell Rd (C) 4 17
18 4:01 PM Mitchell Rd & Campbell Rd 9 8
19 4:03 PM Mithcell Rd/Jones Rd. JCT, Golden, BC 3 5
20 4:09 PM Mitchell Rd & Palumbo Heights Dr 7 -2

Total: 31.82 km 3:12PM-4:10 PM 58 min

Deadhead: 18.38 km 4:10 PM - 4:28 PM 18 min

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Arrive At: 4:27 PM

Total Active: 63.68 km 120 min

Total Deadhead: 38.68 km 41 min

Total Slack: 0 min

Total: 102.36 km 161 min

Generated: 2025-09-02 7:21 AM 30f3



[ Route Summary

Route: G7 - Anderson Rd/Pine Drive/Husky - Orange Bus

Route: G7 - Anderson Rd/Pine

Drive/Husky - Orange Bus

Driver: Demkes, Theo Vehicle: A5061

Description: Anderson Rd/Pine Drive/Husky - Orange Bus

Schools: Alexander Park Elementary School (APES) , Ecole La Confluence (ELC) , Golden Alternate School (GAS) , Golden

Secondary School (GSS) , Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES)

Operator: RMSD Capacity: 70

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Depart At: 7:50 AM
Deadhead: 5.57 km 7:51 AM - 8:02 AM 12 min

Run: G7 - AM Description: Anderson Rd/Pine Drive/Husky

Riders: 54 Stops: 9 Start Time: 8:02 AM End Time: 8:38 AM (35 min) Distance: 15.56 km

Schools: Alexander Park Elementary School (APES), Ecole La Confluence (ELC), Golden Secondary School (GSS), Lady Grey
Elementary School (LGES), Golden Alternate School (GAS)

# Description(Crossing)
1 8:03 AM Anderson Rd/ Railway crossing (C) 6 6
2 8:07 AM Whispering Spruce Campground (C) 3 9
3 8:12 AM Pine Drive/Deere Ridge Rd. 25 34
4 8:14 AM 1322 Pine Drive, Golden, BC (C) 12 46
5 8:20 AM Golden Mobile Home Park 8 54
6 8:28 AM Alexander Park Elementary 9 45
7 8:30 AM Golden Secondary School (C) 22 23
8 8:35 AM Lady Grey Elementary School (C) 22 1
9 8:37 AM Golden Alternate School 1 0

Total: 15.56 km 8:02 AM - 8:38 AM 35 min

Deadhead: 985.76 m 8:38 AM - 8:40 AM 2 min

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Arrive At: 8:40 AM

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Depart At: 3:10 PM

Deadhead: 939.45 m 3:10 PM - 3:14 PM 3 min

Generated: 2025-09-02 7:21 AM 10f2



o Route Summary

Route: G7 - Anderson Rd/Pine Drive/Husky - Orange Bus

Run: G7 - PM Description: Anderson Rd/Pine Drive/Husky

Riders: 54 Stops: 9 Start Time: 3:14 PM End Time: 3:44 PM (30 min) Distance: 14.79 km
Schools: Lady Grey Elementary School (LGES), Alexander Park Elementary School (APES), Ecole La Confluence (ELC), Golden
Secondary School (GSS), Golden Alternate School (GAS)

# Description(Crossing)
1 3:15 PM Lady Grey Elementary School (C) 22 22
2 3:19 PM Alexander Park Elementary School 9 31
3 3:21 PM Golden Secondary School (C) 22 53
4 3:22 PM Golden Secondary School - GAS 1 54
5 3:30 PM Golden Mobile Home Park 8 46
6 3:34 PM Anderson Rd. 6 40
7 3:38 PM Whispering Spruce Campground (C) 3 37
8 3:41 PM Pine Drive/Deere Ridge Rd. 25 12
9 3:43 PM Pine Drive (C) 12 0

Total: 14.79 km 3:14 PM - 3:44 PM 30 min

Deadhead: 4.35 km 3:44 PM - 3:54 PM 10 min

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Arrive At: 3:53 PM

Total Active: 30.35 km 65 min

Total Deadhead: 11.84 km 27 min

Total Slack: 0 min

Total: 42.20 km 92 min

Generated: 2025-09-02 7:21 AM 20f2



P Route Summary

Route: G8 - NES Friday Noon - Green Bus (F) Run: G8 - PM (F)

Route: G8 - NES Friday Noon - Green
Bus

Driver: Kelley, Lorraine Vehicle: 2361
Description: NES Friday Noon - Green Bus

Schools: Nicholson Elementary School (NES)

Operator: RMSD Capacity: 70

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Depart At: 11:59 AM
Deadhead: 6.76 km 12:00 PM - 12:08 PM 9 min

Run: G8 - PM (F) Description: Variation: F

Riders: 29 Stops: 14 Start Time: 12:08 PM End Time: 12:55 PM (46 min) Distance: 77.13 km

Schools: Nicholson Elementary School (NES)

# Description(Crossing)

1 12:10 PM Nicholson Elementary School 29 29
2 12:14PM Read Rd & Hwy 95 0 29
3 1215PM Flemstrom Rd & Hwy 95 3 26
4 12:16 PM 1213 Horse Creek Rd. (Muir) (C) 8 18
5 12:21PM Hwy 95 S/Hawkins Rd. JCT, Golden, BC 5 13
6 1226 PM 1776 Hwy 95 (C) 4 9
7 12:32PM 2845 Hwy 95 (C) Eff: 2025-08-25 2 7
8 12:33PM Hwy 95 S/Peterson Rd. 0 7
9 12:38PM Hwy 95 S/Parson River Rd. 3 4
10 12:41 PM 3990 Hwy 95 S (Dunphy's) 0 4
11 12:43PM 4219 Hwy 95 (C) 1 3
12 12:45PM Graham Rd./Hwy 95 S 2 1
13 12:48 PM 4803 Hwy 95 S (Craig's) (C) 0 1
14 12:54 PM Ben Hynes Loop Rest Stop Hwy 95, Columbia-Shuswap, BC (C) 1 0

Total: 77.13 km 12:08 PM - 12:55 PM 46 min

Deadhead: 58.37 km 12:55 PM - 1:47 PM 52 min

Depot: Golden Zone Office and Maintenance Facility Arrive At: 1:46 PM
Total Active: 77.13 km 46 min

Total Deadhead: 65.14 km 61 min

Total Slack: 0 min

Total: 142.26 km 107 min

Generated: 2025-09-02 7:21 AM 1 0f1



	G1
	G2
	G3
	G4
	G5
	G6
	G7
	G8

